NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WORK SESSION

Window Rock, Navajo Nation

Tuesday, July 12, 2022 – 2:00 PM (DST)

WORK SESSION AGENDA

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S):
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session: Legislation 0064-22 <u>An Act Relating to the Resources and Development, Budget and Finance, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees, and to the Navajo Nation Council; Allocating \$5,000,000 from the Síhasin Fund for the Chilchinbeto Convenience Store/Fuel Station Project; Approving the Related Expenditure Plan Pursuant to 12 N.N.C. § 2501 § 2508.</u>

Status: Motion to Table for no more than 30 days to hold a Naabik'íyáti' Committee Work Session with a Navajo Nation Economist and the Division of Economic Development to present on Economic Development goals; (M) Hon. Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.; (S) Hon. Eugenia Charles-Newton; (V) 12 in Favor, 08 Opposed (Chairman Damon Not Voting)

Presenters: Hon. Nathaniel Brown, Council Delegate

JT Willie, Executive Director, DED

- I. DISCUSSION AND COMMENTS
- II. FINAL RECOMMENDATIONS
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS; CLOSE OF WORK SESSION